. 1}
In accordange with
Rule 3.32 of the A |\/| O 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

MONDAY

29

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

AR

*AB2Z60
08!04/'2019 #111

COMPANIES HOUSE

H Company details

Company number ﬁgﬁgﬁff’i

= Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |PRIME SCAFFOLD AND STRUCTURAL DESIGNS LIMITEDid black capitas.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) ]Joylan

Surname ‘Sunnassee

E Administrator’s address

Building name/number ’1 Beauchamp Court

Street ]Victors Way

Post town ‘Bam et

County/Region ‘Herts

Postcode TEIN5 5117

Country ‘

u Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s) | @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname l another administrator.

ﬂ Administrator's address

Building name/number | 8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another administratar.

Post town ‘

County/Region |

Postcode ‘ ’—

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

ofr oz [20offe

T

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable}

crerrorrrh

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

5% Tols [lalolils

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| Contact name

Ingyin Myint

E Where to send

Company name

BBK Partnership

1 Beauchamp Court

Victors Way

|
1 Address
|
|

Post town

Barnet

County/Region

Hertfordshire

= lew[e slrlzl
"™ United Kingdom

O |
TR 0208 216 2520

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www,gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Prime Scaffold and Structural Designs Limited
(Formerly PSD (South East) Limited) t/a “Prime Scaffold Design” and “PSD”
(In Administration) {“The Company”)

Company Number: 08740359

in the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts CR-2019-001381

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Prime Scaffold and Structural Designs Limited of ¢/o BBK Partnership,
1 Beauchamp Court, Victors Way, Barnet, Herts EN5 5TZ

on 7™ March 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 7™ March 2019, the date
that the company entered administration.

Fuil name TerowcE J A ES Q‘IQ .

Signed

Dated




PRIME SCAFFOLD AND STRUCTURAL DESIGNS LIMITED {(FORMERLY PSD (SOUTH EAST) LIMITED) T/A “PSD"

Statement Of Affairs as at 7 March 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Rent Deposit 40,000.00 40,000.00
Landlords Claim Uncertain Uncertain

40,000.00 40,000.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Lease NIL NiL
Furniture and Equipment 118,165.00 20,000.00
Trade Debtors 150,885.00 90,000.00
Work-in- Progress 33,835.00 18,000.00
Overdrawn Director's Loan Account 397,637.00 Uncertain
Goodwill Uncertain 42,500.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 210,500.00

Signature Date "Lt‘l 3 / Zolﬁ i



PRIME SCAFFOLD AND STRUCTURAL DESIGNS LIMITED (FORMERLY PSD {SOUTH EAST) LIMITED) T/A “PSD"
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 March 2019

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 210,500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay Uncertain
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 210,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
QOther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
210,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 210,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 210,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 210,500.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders})
Trade & Expense Creditors 53,616.00
Employees Claims: Redundancy Pay/Notice Uncertain
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 403,589.00
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE 312,837.00
HM Revenue and Customs - CT 38,640.00
Contingent Liabilities-Rent/Dilapidation Uncertain
808,682.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (598,182.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {598,182.00})
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {598,184.00)

Signature Date -L’L/(S} 20 [cr .
— 1 T



60°S107 "J9A 105 Sdl 140 1 3eq

4 i ¥ M

aJnjeud
00°789°808 Suyeo ) S S
00'988°7T fQy dT3IS YOPUOT ‘£9£89 X0G Od ‘9IS SJIUDY 1 SSNUIAIY NIemyinos Jiouno?) jiemyinag 00S2
00'009°CT YdL 849 3Tefin Aajuems 133115 POOM HO ‘Uieg PIO Byl pajuwn suoduippyy 00D
00°000°L Nd6 9T Aysweydunpng ‘uoiduiays ‘suleq JOURN SIBIBIN panwn dnouo w4 aylL 101D
0G'CET'TZ dNT TN uopuon ‘peoy joodiaAl] S8E-EBE ‘SNOH SWISAS swiaysAs YN /1 21d Sa|es AW OOWD

ASP TTNG x9ssn§

00°950'55L 1590 'Suyom ‘peOY uojFuLLeg ‘asnoH a8pud wolBuiLng ‘eansss sjuawaduely ABJUNIOA SWOISN) pue anuandy WH 00HD
3 ssaIppy swen Aay
si03pas) Auedwo)

Q3L SNDISIA TYENLINYLS ANY d1044Y0S JNINd
dyysiauped yag



OT0Z "43A 105 5al

140 1 23ed

m 102 \ £ \ z7 aumeusis

[4 00T Suyjero) sapuz Aeuipio 7
00T 00T 1 001 Aeupag VNE €Y ua) ‘weyuayaag ‘Aep adejia 67 1214 duuy Ajfay siw T0SH
00'T o0'T T 00'T Aseuipio YNE £4E WY ‘Weyuaxdaq ‘Aepp adepjIA 62 |31YS sawel US| 1N 00SH
dn paye) aseys jad saieys anjep
Wy jelo)  dnpajed  JOoN feupioN  adAy ssasppy 3weN Aoy

siapjoyaseys

QALINIT SNOISIA TYINLINYLS ANV G1044YDS FNIHd
diysiauped ygg



